
 

 

      Memorandum 
 

Monroe County Water Authority 

 
To:  Board Members Date:     October 5, 2023 
 
From:      Nicholas Noce, Executive Director   
 
Subject: Regular Board Meeting – Thursday, October 12, 2023 @ 9:00 a.m. 
 Board Room, 475 Norris Drive  
 

 
 

AGENDA ITEMS:    
 

 1. Personnel Items (Memorandums enclosed):  
 

• Resolution marking the retirement of Michael P. DiNapoli.  We appreciate his 
many years of dedicated service to the Water Authority and wish him a happy and 
fulfilling retirement. 
 

• Appointment of Anthony Stadnyk to the title of Utility Worker in the 
Production/Transmission Department in the role of Water Treatment Plant 
Operator Trainee.  This appointment is to fill a current vacancy.  Mr. Stadnyk 
interviewed favorably and was found to be well suited for the position.  See 
enclosed memorandum from Christopher LaManna. 
 

• Appointment of Hasaan Curry to the title of Laborer in the Facilities, Fleet and 
Operations Department.  Mr. Curry interviewed favorably and was found to be 
well suited for the position.  The position will fill a vacancy due to an internal 
transfer.  See enclosed memorandum from Stephen Trotta. 
 

 
 2. There is an item on the Agenda to authorize a unit price contract for pipe couplings 

from Ferguson Waterworks. 
 
     3. There is an item on the agenda to award a contract for the West Webster Tank 

Rehabilitation project. This project includes the rehabilitation and recoating of the 
interior and exterior of the 1.0 million gallon West Webster Tank in the Town of 
Webster. There were four bids submitted. Our recommendation is to award this 
work to the low responsive, responsible bidder, Amstar of Western New York, Inc. 
in the bid amount of $838,000. Amstar of Western New York, Inc. has successfully 
completed work for the Authority in the past.   

 



 
Board Members – Regular Meeting – October 12, 2023 
Page 2 
 
 

 
 
4. There are three resolutions on the agenda authorizing agreements with New York State 

Department of Transportation (NYSDOT) for three projects.  The agreements will 
allow NYSDOT’s contractor to relocate and make adjustments to water facilities to 
accommodate their work.  All work will be performed by the NYSDOT contractors at 
no cost to the Water Authority.  The three projects are: 
 
 NYSDOT’s Project - Route 31 from Route 19 to Transit Way in the Town of 

Sweden.  The Agreement with NYSDOT will allow their contractor to relocate 
two water services, two hydrants and adjust approximately 9 valve boxes, two 
hydrants and one manhole to accommodate the work associated with their 
project.  
 

 NYSDOT’s project on Route 250 over Thomas Creek Bridge Replacement in 
the Village of Fairport.  The Agreement with NYSDOT will allow their 
contractor to relocate the water main and one water service and make other 
adjustments to water system facilities as necessary to accommodate the work 
associated with their project.    
 

 NYSDOT’s project on Route 104 from Lake Avenue to Culver Road in the City 
of Rochester.  The Agreement with NYSDOT will allow their contractor to 
remove one abandoned valve box and make adjustments to water system 
facilities as necessary to accommodate the work associated with their project.   
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5. There is an item on the agenda to authorize the execution of a Water Exchange Renewal 

Agreement with the Town of Ontario, New York for a purchase of water at the existing 
meter vaults on Boston and Whitney Roads. 

 
6. There is an item on the agenda to authorize a Professional Services Agreement to 

enter into an agreement with Technical Systems Group, Inc. for Phase II of the HID 
Access Control Credentials and Card Reader Upgrade.  See enclosed memorandum 
from Amy Molinari. 

 
7. There is an item on the agenda to award the Auditing Services Contract for the 

Deferred Compensation Plan for Employees to EFPR Group, CPAs, PLLC.  See 
enclosed memorandum from Amy Molinari. 

 
8. There is an item on the Agenda to Standardize on Axis Communication Network 

Video Cameras and Products.  See memorandum from Gregg Ippolito.  
 
9.  There is an item on the Agenda to approve the updated Prohibited Contractors list, as 

issued by the Monroe County Water Authority Ethics Committee. 
 
10.  There is an item on the agenda to award a Professional Services Agreement for a 

Cyber Security Incident Response Services retainer to GreyCastle Security.  See 
enclosed memorandum from Justin Moore. 

 
11.  The Authority's standard procurement compliance resolution. 
 
 

There may be additional items placed on the Agenda not finalized for this mailing. 
 
 
BOARD DISCUSSION/NOTIFICATION ITEMS 
 
• In Board Folders for Review: 

 
 List of RFP recipients for Structural and Coating Consulting 
 Routine Monthly Informational Reports and/or Updates 

 
 

There may be additional items presented for discussion and/or notification. 
 
 
NN/dlh 
Enclosures 
 
cc:  Executive Staff 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENIX)R PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- -------------------�---- -------- ------ ---------------

ADMAR. SUPPLY CO INC 08/18/23 RO2041720 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 638007 195775 $404.00 
****** --.- ------------

sum $404.00 

ANNE JONES 09/06/23 091907/RFD RFD/19 OLDE PRESTWICK WA 2624 195728 $300.00 
****** ---------------

sum $300.00 

AVALON IX)C(JMENT SERVICES 08/15/23 RAUG230074 FULL SIZE PLANS 133315 * ACH $50.40 
*

08/15/23 RAUG230083 FULL SIZE PLANS 133815 $40.50 
08/15/23 RAUG230084 FULL SIZE PLANS 133815 $27.00 
08/17/23 RAUG230095 FULL SIZE PLANS 133315 $41.40 
08/18/23 RAUG230108 FULL SIZE PLANS 133115 $23.40 

****** ---------------

sum $182.70 

BARBARA AND ANTHONY MAR.IND 09/05/23 EASEMENT 50 E MANITOU RD (22-025) 133425 195729 $500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $500.00 

BISON LABORATORIES INC 08/16/23 INV033357' SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 6134 * ACH $11,282.86 
*

****** --- -- -------- --

sum $11,282.86 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 08/18/23 1262298-1 REPAIR SPLIT GLANDS 8441 * ACH $62.26 
*

08/18/23 1262516 COPPER RE-ROUNDS 8432 $1,080.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,142.26 

CARL MAR.SOCCI 08/16/23 074991/RFD RFD/12 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD 2624 195730 $93.48 
****** ---------------

sum $93.48 

CHARLES HICKEY 09/06/23 115917/RFD RFD/1046 FLYNN RD 2624 195731 $5,734.00 
****** ---------------

sum $5,734.00 

CITY TREASURER 08/24/23 2906210002 195 NORRIS - WATER 8153 195732 $35.08 
08/24/23 2906220002 205 NORRIS - WATER 8153 $27.50 

****** ---------------

sum $62.58 

CORE & MAIN LP 08/18/23 S419010 C/STOPS 1460 195733 $374.82 
08/18/23 S843607 BRASS FITTINGS 1460 $550.82 
08/18/23 T345945 HYDRANT BUDDY 8532 $4,650.00 



MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------

CORE & MAIN LP 08/18/23 T409646 4" VALVES 

DEIJ.. MARI<ETING LP 08/01/23 10689214926 VLA VMWARESUP SUB 

DERIVE TECHNOLOGIES IJ..C 08/22/23 Sl012730 DEIJ.. LAPTOPS 

DIANNE AND ROBERT SPITZER 09/05/23 EASEMENT 155 FRISBEE HIIJ..(22-027) 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 08/19/23 1132350 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/19/23 1132411 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/19/23 1132411 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/19/23 1132411 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 

DOUGLAS L SMITH AND SUSAN B 09/05/23 EASEMENT 66 E MANITOU RD (22-025) 

EMERLING FORD INC 08/15/23 250310 DOOR LATCH 

EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL LLC 08/15/23 3800029956 LABORATORY SERVICES 

FAIRPORT MUNICIPAL COMlVIISSION 09/04/23 44713 1324 MOSLEY RD PUMP ST 
09/04/23 44713 151 LOUD ROAD 
09/04/23 44713 735 THAYER RD WATER TANK 
09/04/23 44713 8204 PITTS-PALMYRA 

FERRELLGAS 09/01/23 2033871278 PROPANE 

FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 08/14/23 P73412 FILTERS 

G.L. CHECK 
ACCOUNT NO. 
-------- ------

1460 195733 
****** 
sum 

9426 * ACH
*

****** 
sum 

9432 195734 
****** 
sum 

133825 195735 
****** 
sum 

8441 195736 
8441 
8444 
8445 

****** 
sum 

133425 195737 
****** 
sum 

8270 195738 
****** 
sum 

6228 195739 
****** 
sum 

6355 195740 
6353 
6353 
6353 

****** 
sum 

6353 195741 
****** 
sum 

1466 * ACH
*

Page: 

A[VJ()lJNT<CR> 
---------------

$1,776.00 
---------------

$7,351.64 

$11,259.24 

---------------

$11,259.24 

$28,270.80 
---------------

$28,270.80 

$500.00 
---------------

$500.00 

$659.26 
$243.13 
$241.63 
$238.88 

----------------

$1,382.90 

$500.00 
---------------

$500.00 

$58.79 
---------------

$58.79 

$1,560.00 
--------------

$1,560.00 

$256.03 
$25.06 
$16.24 

$7.01 
---------------

$304.34 

$464.50 
---------------

$464.50 

$870.60 

2 



Page: 3 
IDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AIDUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

****** ---------------

sum $870.60 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 08/25/23 865 3413 Mr READ BPS 6151 195742 $29.77 
****** ---------------

sum $29.77 

GARY FRISBEE 09/05/23 EASEMENT FRISBEE HILL (22-027) 133825 195743 $500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $500.00 

GRAINGER 08/04/23 9794310061 SWEEPING COMPOUND 8031 Uil5.l�ii $44.71 
08/15/23 9805022119 EYE WASH PRESERVATIVE 6336 

lfS-'7'1</ 
$180. 72 

08/15/23 9805022119 SS UNCOATED CABLE 6341 $40.06 
08/15/23 9805022127 HAND/SURFAC SCRUB TOWELS 6441 $15.58 
08/15/23 9805324424 BRASS BALL VALVES 6441 $450.24 
08/16/23 9806531019 EMERGENCY LIGHTS 6341 $183.05 
08/16/23 9806531019 EMERGENCY LIGHTS 6441 $183.05 
08/21/23 9811353607 TRIPOD LIGHTS/BATT PACK 6432 $675.42 
08/22/23 98124847789 SOLENOID ASSEMBLIES 8141 $126.92 
08/22/23 9812534866 DEEP BOX FITTINGS 6441 $25.95 
08/22/23 9812776467 SWING CHECK VALVE 6441 $208.50 
08/22/23 9812776467 TAPE MEASURE 6432 $20.00 
08/23/23 9814397411 MARKING PAINT/SHOVELS 6432 $144.30 

****** ---------------

sum $2,298.50 

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 08/17/23 9333530908 ENCLOSURE 134380 195746 $311.54 
08/17/23 9333530909 GARBAGE DISP INST PARTS 8141 $41. 79 

****** ---------------

sum $353.33 

GREYCASTLE SECURITY LLC 08/22/23 16439 SEC AWARENESS PHISHING 9442 195747 $6,914.50 
****** ---------------

sum $6,914.50 

HANES SUPPLY INC 08/17/23 2199188-00 VACUUM KIT 8432 * ACH $229.00 
*

****** --------·-------

sum $229.00 

HEIDELBERG MATERIALS US INC 08/17/23 4358088 NO2 CRUSHER RUN 8441 195748 $232.16 
****** ----------------

sum $232.16 

HENRIETTA BUILDING SUPPLIES 08/18/23 15044019 CYLINDER CORES 9528 195749 $350.00 
****** ---------------

sum $350.00 

INNOVATIVE MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS 08/15/23 PS-INV001389 PROPATCH 8441 * ACH $4,615.72 

. 
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J.vK)NROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

* 

****** ---------------

sum $4,615.72 

JANE GEBHARDT 08/28/23 EASEMENT 662 MANITOU RD (22-027) 133825 195750 $948.00 
****** --·-------------

sum $948.00 

JOHN HUYNH 09/06/23 9178089/RFD RFD/2180 BRICK SCHOOIBOU 2624 195751 $20.24 
****** ---------------

sum $20.24 

JOSHUA CRESSWELL 09/06/23 9013777 /RFD RFD/31 CRYSTAL SPRINGS L 2624 195752 $13.18 
****** -- ------ - - ---- -

sum $13.18 

JUAN RODRIGUEZ AND KATHERINE 09/05/23 EASEMENT 163 FRISBEE RD (22-027) 133825 195753 $500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $500.00 

KENWORTII NORTHEAST GROUP INC 08/18/23 RI291407 SEAT CUSHION 8270 * ACH $232.57 
*

****** ---------------

sum $232.57 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 08/16/23 S2038002.001 CORD CONNECTOR 6441 * ACH $10.12 
*

****** ---------------

sum $10 .12 

LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 08/15/23 171328 GOODYEAR TIRES 1466 195754 $732.00 
****** ---------------

sum $732.00 

MASLINE ELECTRONICS 08/16/23 859201 D-CELL BATTERIES 8031 * ACH $186.18 
*

****** ---------------

sum $186.18 

MAYER PAINT & HARDWARE 08/08/23 365187 SCREW EYES 8036 195755 $4.66 
08/11/23 365387 32GAL TRASH CAN 8141 $24.29 
08/14/23 365475 PAINT 8141 $16.64 
08/15/23 365532 SPRING/CAP/REFLECT TAPE 8141 $20.16 
08/15/23 365536 TOMATO CAGE 8271 $6.29 
08/18/23 365678 MARKING PAINT RED 8141 $19.98 

****** ---------------

sum $92.02 
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M:>NROE COUNTY WATER AUTIIORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NTJIIIIBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY 08/30/23 13544117 MOBIL GREASE 6341 195756 $139.40 
08/30/23 13544117 MOBIL GREASE 6441 $144.92 

****** ---------------

sum $284.32 

M:>LLY MCCARTHY 09/06/23 EASEMENT 101 FRISBEE RD (22-027) 133825 195757 $500.00 
****** ------·---------

sum $500.00 

MONROE COUNTY CLERK 08/30/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENT ENG 21-034 123825 195758 $70.00 
08/30/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENT ENG 22-025 133425 $200.00 
08/30/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENT ENG 22-026 133325 $5.00 
08/30/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENT ENG 22-027 133825 $130.00 
08/30/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENT LS2715;NSA6253;4049;6240 7098 $245.00 
09/06/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENTS 428 EL MAR DRIVE 7098 $115.00 
09/06/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENTS ENG 22-021 133225 $65.00 
09/06/23 FEES/ASSESSJ\/IENTS ENG 22-027 133825 $135.00 

****** ---------------

sum $965.00 

MONROE COUNTY OFFICE OF 08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS 1720 LAKE 6153 * ACH $20.89 
*

08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS CHARGES 6153 $141. 30 
08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS CHARGES 6353 $334.39 
08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS CHARGES 8153 $103.19 
08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS ESOC 8153 $444.13 
08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS SWTP 6153 $3,205.97 
08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS SWTP CPF 6553 $3.21 
08/18/23 1800158422 07/23 MC GAS WWTP 6153 <$1, 372. 38> 
08/18/23 1800158447 06/23 MC ELEC BASKET RD 6155 $33,823.04 
08/18/23 1800158447 06/23 MC ELEC EDGEMERE 6155 $23,608.42 
08/18/23 1800158447 06/23 MC ELEC-ECHO ST 6355 $12,048.73 
08/18/23 1800158447 06/23 MC ELEC-LAKE RD 6155 $15,023.71 
08/18/23 1800158447 06/23 MC GAS SWTP 6155 $120 I 135 • 30 
08/18/23 1800158447 06/23 MC GAS SWTP CPF 6553 $389.29 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 LOAD SHEDDING 6155 <$33,134.00> 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELEC EDGEMERE 6155 $24,211.59 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELEC LEE RD 6355 $32,180.98 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELEC SCRIBNER 6355 $6,634.24 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELEC-ECHO ST 6355 $13,936.34 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELEC-LAKE RD 6155 $20,967.96 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELEC-MT READ 6155 $7,022.39 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6353 $3,723.01 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6355 $60,848.28 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6755 $777.79 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 8153 $8,429.75 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC GAS SWTP 6155 $176,431.63 
08/18/23 1800158447 07/23 MC GAS SWTP CPF 6553 $596.59 

****** ---------------
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

sum $530,535.74 

NANCY OR JERRY ALAN PICKERING 09/01/23 EASEMENT 97 FRISBEE RD (22-027) 133825 195759 $500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $500.00 

NCACOMP INC 09/01/23 56134 09/23 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 6028 195760 $272.29 
09/01/23 56134 09/23 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 7028 $173.27 
09/01/23 56134 09/23 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 8028 $519.82 
09/01/23 56134 09/23 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 9028 $272 .29 

****** ----�----------

sum $1,237.67 

NEIL SILVAROLE 09/06/23 EASEMENT 103 FRISBEE HILL{22-027) 133825 195761 $500.00 
****** ----------------

sum $500.00 

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC 08/15/23 N726400 METERS 1461 * ACH $19,404.00 
*

****** ---------------

sum $19,404.00 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/16/23 SP12643566 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 8273 195762 $1,325.95 
08/21/23 SP12646227 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 8273 $2,244.39 

****** ---------------

sum $3,570.34 

NORTHWEST QUADRENT PURE 09/01/23 EASEMENT 637 FLYNN RD (18-035) 133225 195763 $520.00 
****** ---------·------

sum $520.00 

NUWAY AUTO PARTS 08/01/23 1122AO06287 WARRANTY RTN ROTOR 8270 * ACH <$206.27> 
*

08/02/23 1122AO8054 LAMPS/TERMNL/BLDS/OILS 8271 $1,253.43 
08/02/23 1122AO8776 TERMINALS/OIL 8271 $26.60 
08/02/23 1122AO9373 CORE RETURNS 8270 <$132.00> 
08/02/23 1122AO9373 WARRANTY RTN CALIPER 8270 <$146.84> 
08/07/23 1122AP2365 REFRIGERANT 8271 $443 .10 
08/09/23 1122AP7127 I-Il) BAND CLAMPS 8270 $17.58 
08/10/23 1122AP7976 MUFFLER ASSY/PIPE/CLAMP 8270 $197.84 
08/10/23 1122AP7979 GENERATOR ASM 8270 $267.80 
08/10/23 1122AP8025 PADS/ROTORS 1466 $448.48 
08/10/23 1122AP8057 SPARK PLUGS 8271 $6.06 
08/10/23 1122AP8127 BEARING 8271 $16.62 
08/10/23 1122AP8129 BEARING 8271 $15.25 
08/14/23 1122AQ0775 PAD KIT 1466 $75.00 
08/14/23 1122AQ0856 SENSOR ASM 8270 $44.26 
08/14/23 1122AQ0859 SPARK PLUG 8271 $2.01 
08/14/23 1122AQ1307 HUB ASM 8270 $112. 96 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYJVIENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ---- --------------- -- --- -------- ------ ---------------

NUWAY AUTO PARTS 08/lS/23 ll22AQ3428 PS PRESSURE & RETURN 8270 * ACH $87.07 
* 

08/lS/23 ll22AQ3676 DIELECTRIC GREASE 8271 $l5.82 
08/l6/23 ll22AQ468l THREAD SEALANT 827l $32.22 
08/22/23 ll22AR2693 MOLDED HOSE 8270 $ll.29 
08/23/23 ll22AR3770 TIRE PRESSURE SENSOR 8270 $92.9l 
08/23/23 ll22AR3874 REGULATOR ASM 8270 $1l7.05 
08/25/23 ll22AR6582 CALIPER ASM 8270 $385.90 
08/25/23 ll22AR6671 CALIPER ASM 8270 $l92.95 
08/25/23 ll22AR684l PADS/ROTORS 1466 $405.92 
08/25/23 ll22AR6847 CONCRETE CLEANER 8271 $ll9.40 
08/30/23 ll22AS2759 WIPER BLADES 8271 $33.l8 
08/l6/23 ll24OP6286 RELAYS 8271 $86.80 
08/01/23 ll26ON9580 VENT LIDS 8270 $106.62 
08/28/23 ll26003576 RELAY/CONNECTORS 8271 $235.60 

****** ---------------

sum $4,364.6l 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 08/l4/23 61244 OIL/AIR/CAB FILTERS; OIL 1466 195764 $73.34 
08/15/23 61286 AIR FILTERS 1466 $38.10 
08/16/23 61320 AIR DRYER/HYD FILTERS 1466 $71. 98 
08/18/23 61368 OIL;CAB/AIR FILTERS 1466 $3l.92 

****** ----------------

sum $2l5.34 

ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK 09/06/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS NSA 5809; 5889 7098 195765 $131.00 
****** ----------------

sum $131. 00 

POW-R MOLE SALES 08/22/23 45578 DRILLING MACH PINS 638007 195766 $l6.44 
****** ---------------

sum $16.44 

REL COMM INC 08/15/23 35511 07/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 5042 * ACH $46.95 
* 

08/15/23 355ll 07/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 7042 $126 .41 
08/15/23 355ll 07/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 8042 $68.62 
08/15/23 355ll 07/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 9042 $ll9.19 
08/15/23 355ll 07/23 TELE MAINT - WWTP 6042 $26.l9 
08/15/23 35512 07/23 TELE MAINT - WWTP 6042 $68.04 

****** ---------------

sum $455.40 

REXEL OF AMERICA LLC 07/31/23 S135801669.004 PLC COMPONENTS ll2001 195767 $2,639.73 
08/16/23 S13580l669.005 3 PORT ETHERNET ll200l $451. 83 
08/16/23 S13580l669.006 3 PORT EI'HERNET ll200l $1,326.99 
08/03/23 Sl3722l4 7l. 00l VARIOUS ELEC PARTS 6441 $524.68 
08/23/23 Sl37315003.00l SURGE SUPPRESSORS 6341 $166.73 

****** ---·------------
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M)NROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENIXJR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/06/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

sum $5,109.96 

ROCHESTER WINDUSTRIAL 08/09/23 73197 01 PIPE/ADAPTER/RINGS 6441 195768 $166.86 
****** ---------------

sum $166.86 

T MINA SUPPLY 08/16/23 S1466015.001 TAPPING SLEEVES 1460 * ACH $1,213.06 
*

08/16/23 Sl466017.001 8" REPAIR CLAMPS 1460 $1,855.40 
****** ---------------

sum $3,068.46 

THE DAILY RECORD 09/06/23 5285225 lYR SUB RENEWAL 9063 195769 $249.00 
****** ---------------

sum $249.00 

THE DAILY RECORD COJI/IPANY-NY 08/15/23 745632074 BIDS/GOODS & SERVICES 6031 195770 $40 .13 
****** ---------------

sum $40.13 

VILLAGE OF CHURCHVILLE 08/31/23 23 8 31 11 TOWER LANE 6353 195771 $25.16 
****** ---------------

sum $25.16 

VILLAGE OF SPENCERPORT 08/15/23 23 8 28 WATER TOWER 6353 195772 $8.11 
****** ---------------

sum $8.11 

WB MASON CO INC 08/18/23 240514441 SCISSORS/FLDRS/PENS 6031 195773 $105.03 
****** ---·------------

sum $105.03 

WEX BANK 08/31/23 91645477 08/23 GAS CHARGES 3864 195774 <$1,344.44> 
08/31/23 91645477 08/23 GAS CHARGES 8273 $35,605.95 

****** ---------------

sum $34,261.51 

******************************** ---------------

sum $696,716.06 
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J\IIONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AJ\IIOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- --------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

ADMAR SUPPLY CO INC 08/23/23 RO2041958 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 8139 195776 $7,319.00 
****** ---------------

sum $7,319.00 

ALCO PAVING, INC. 09/04/23 7261-ALCO PAVING HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 195777 $407.20 
09/04/23 7262-ALCO PAVING HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 $486.60 
09/04/23 7263-ALCO PAVING HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 $498.00 

****** ---------------

sum $1,391.80 

ALLEN DUNHAM 08/31/23 189216/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195778 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

ALLIANCE DOOR & HARDWARE INC 07/26/23 73079 HINGE/CLOSER 6441 195779 $600.34 
****** ---------------

sum $600.34 

ALTRA RENTAL & SUPPLY INC 08/25/23 2309540 CUT OFF SAWS 8432 195780 $5,654.94 
****** -·--------------

sum $5,654.94 

ANGELA MALIZIA 09/13/23 7102988/RFD RFD/1520 LONG POND RD 2624 195781 $31.60 
****** ---------------

sum $31. 60 

AUTO FINISHERS SUPPLY 08/23/23 232561 TRCUK STEP 8270 195782 $260.00 
****** ---------------

sum $260.00 

AVAIJJN OOCUMENT SERVICES 08/25/23 RAUG230140 SPEC BOOKS 338001 * ACH $291.60 
*

****** ---------------

sum $291.60 

BISON LABORATORIES INC 08/21/23 INV033443 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 6134 * ACH $11,115.10 
*

08/22/23 INV033461 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 6134 $10,874.80 
08/22/23 INV033461 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 6734 $272.04 

****** ---------------

sum $22,261.94 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 08/25/23 1262516-1 VALVE BOX CLEANER 8032 * ACH $542.00 
*

08/25/23 1262624 BRASS PARTS 1460 $1,678.81 
08/25/23 1262641 12" PVC 8441 $560.00 

****** ---------------

sum $2,780.81 
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IDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTIIORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

BOB JOHNSON AUTO GROUP 09/08/23 G38583 GAS FILLER PIPE 8270 * ACT! $116.40 
*

****** ---------------

sum $116.40 

BRIAN W. FERRIS 07/26/23 B FERRIS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 9499 195783 $282.96 
****** ---------------

sum $282.96 

BRITTANY STEWART 08/31/23 189324/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195784 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

BRW OF GREECE LLC 09/12/23 DME 22-010 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2682 195785 $1,500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,500.00 

CARBON ACTIVATED CORP 09/11/23 EST #2/RETAINAGE FILTER GAC REPL-EAST 2670 195786 <$5,000.00> 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #2 FILTER GAC REPL-EAST 132150 $379,686.00 

****** ---------------

sum $374,686.00 

CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 09/01/23 ESTIMATE #3 2023 LAWN RESTORATION W 8442 195787 $24,031.70 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #3 2023 LAWN RESTORATION W 136101 $4,001.25 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #3 2023 LAWN RESTORATION W 136201 $2,279.75 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #3 2023 LAWN RESTORATION W 638007 $2,440.90 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #3 2023 LAWN RESTORATION W 638007 $5,886.10 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #4 2023 LAWN RESTORATION E 8442 $33,722.91 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #4 2023 LAWN RESTORATION E 136101 $5,849.34 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #4 2023 LAWN RESTORATION E 136201 $897.18 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #4 2023 LAWN RESTORATION E 136301 $514. 71 
09/01/23 ESTIMATE #4 2023 LAWN RESTORATION E 638007 $2,487.48 

****** ---------------

sum $82,111.32 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 09/01/23 140550601090123 09/05-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 5051 195788 $28.00 
09/01/23 140550601090123 09/05-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 5251 $21. 00 
09/01/23 140550601090123 09/05-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 6051 $700.00 
09/01/23 140550601090123 09/05-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 7051 $252.00 
09/01/23 140550601090123 09/05-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 8051 $140.00 
09/01/23 140550601090123 09/05-10/4 SWTP-INTERNET 9051 $259.00 

****** ------------·---

sum $1,400.00 

CHEMI'RADE CHEMICALS US LLC 08/23/23 93590891 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACT! $4,549.09 
*

****** ---------------

sum $4,549.09 



MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTIIORITY 
VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE 
VENIX)R NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------

CORE & lVlAIN LP 07/11/23 Tl66260 14" MJ GASKETS 
07/11/23 Tl66260 14" MJ GASKETS 
08/25/23 T204129 16" VALVES 
08/25/23 T450306 BRASS FITTINGS 

CROWN ELECTRIC CO 08/22/23 218680 9 VOLT BATTERIES 

DANIEL HERNANDEZ 08/31/23 194786/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 

DAVID/ JUNE HAHN 08/31/23 189018/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 

DAVID/KRYSTA STACY 08/31/23 189328/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 

DC LONG INC 08/31/23 189334/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 

DJM EQUIPMENT INC 08/21/23 01-194432 BOB CAT TEES/NUTS 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 04/15/23 1108772 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/19/23 1132153 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134088 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134204 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134204 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134204 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134204 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134228 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134228 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134228 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134228 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134228 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134228 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134228 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
08/26/23 1134379 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 

EMERLING FORD INC 08/29/23 251180 LATCH 

G.L. CHECK 
ACCOUNT NO. 
-------- ------

8441 195789 
830610 

1460 
1460 

****** 
sum 

6441 195790 
****** 
sum 

2680 195791 
****** 
sum 

2680 195792 
****** 
sum 

2680 195793 
****** 
sum 

2680 195794 
****** 
sum 

8270 195795 
****** 
sum 

8441 195796 
8441 
8441 
8141 
8441 
8444 
8445 
8441 
8444 
8446 
8448 

136101 
136201 
136301 

8441 
****** 
sum 

8270 195798 

Page: 

AMOUNT<CR> 
---------------

$128.76 
$128.76 

$9,438.00 
$23,947.72 

---------------

$33,643.24 

$27.78 
---------------

$27.78 

$250.00 
---------------

$250.00 

$250.00 
---------------

$250.00 

$250.00 
---------------

$250.00 

$250.00 
-· -------------

$250.00 

$65.78 
---------------

$65.78 

$244 .13 
$5,532.27 

$760.01 
$4,622.66 

$428.78 
$216.26 
$214.61 
$481.00 
$474.13 
$272.31 
$276.08 
$269.85 
$375 .40 
$663.28 
$239.00 

---------------

$15,069.77 

$63.56 

3 



MONROE COUNTY WATER AU'TIIORITY 
VENDOR PAYJ.VIENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

-------------------------------- --------
----·------------ ------------------------

EMERLING FORD INC 09/05/23 251514 LAMP ASSEMBLY 

EPLUS TECHNOLOGY INC 07/31/23 V2735124 NETWORK FIRE WALL 

ESTATE DOROTiiY S LEWIS 09/13/23 7102974/RFD RFD/1448 LONG POND RD 

ESTATE FRANK BLAAKMAN 09/13/23 5038356/RFD RFD/132 CLOVERLAND DR 

ESTATE OF JOHN ATWATER 09/13/23 5017430/RFD RFD/95 FRENCH RD 

EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL LLC 08/22/23 3800030507 LAB ANALYTICAL SWTP/WWTP 
08/28/23 3800030947 LAB ANALYTICAL SWTP/WWTP 
08/28/23 3800030957 LAB ANALYTICAL SWTP/WWTP 

FASTENERS DIRECT 08/23/23 266390 NUTS/BOLTS 

FEDEX 09/04/23 8-243-94977 DELIVERY FEES 

FELDER HOLDINGS 09/13/23 151616/RFD RFD/90 GOLDEN ROD LN 

FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 08/23/23 P73609 FILTERS 

FLEETPRIDE 08/24/23 110693886 GASKETS 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/01/23 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 

G.L.
ACCOUNT 
--- -----

8270 

139501 

2624 

2624 

2624 

6228 
6228 
6228 

8448 

8443 

2624 

1466 

8270 

5051 

CHECK 
NO. 

--
-----

195798 
****** 
sum 

195799 
****** 
sum 

195800 
****** 
sum 

195801 
****** 
sum 

195802 
****** 
sum 

195803 

****** 
sum 

* ACH
*

****** 
sum 

195804 
****** 
sum 

195805 
****** 
sum 

* ACH
*

****** 
sum 

195806 
****** 
sum 

195807 

Page: 4 

AMOUNT<CR> 
---------------

$107.86 
---------------

$171.42 

$82,263.24 
------�--------

$82,263.24 

$182.10 
---------------

$182.10 

$24.42 
---------------

$24.42 

$10.46 
---------------

$10 .46 

$640.00 
$30.00 
$20.00 

---------------

$690.00 

$565.00 

---------------

$565.00 

$206.84 
---------------

$206.84 

$65.10 
---------------

$65.10 

$228.64 

---------------

$228.64 

$17.36 
---------------

$17.36 

$8.79 
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MJNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- -- - ------------- ------------------------ --------- ------ ---------------

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/01/23 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 5251 195807 $3.52 
09/01/23 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 6051 $50.99 
09/01/23 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 7051 $35.17 
09/01/23 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 8051 $28 .13 
09/01/23 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 9051 $49.24 
09/01/23 293 2638 RIGA BPS 6351 $56.39 
09/04/23 359 2600 HENREITIA BPS 6351 $33.86 
09/04/23 458 8686 LEE RD 6351 $29.48 
09/01/23 584 3511 VILLAGE OF LEROY WTP 6351 $97.60 
09/04/23 768 2832 NORTH ROAD 6351 $132.59 
09/04/23 889 4156 MORGAN BPS 6351 $26.15 
09/04/23 889 7727 SCOTTSVILLE BPS 6351 $56.74 
09/01/23 956 2500 LEASE LINES 6152 $29.08 
09/01/23 956 2500 LEASE LINES 6352 $164.79 

****** ---------------

sum $802.52 

GALBO DESIGN & FABRICATIONS 08/31/23 184500/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195809 $250.00 
****** -------·--------

sum $250.00 

GARTNER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC 08/22/23 202599 TUBE/ROLLER ASSEMBLY 6441 195810 $4,007.35 
****** ---------------

sum $4,007.35 

GEESE CONTROL OF NY 09/01/23 11125 08/23 GEESE CONTROL SVS 6442 195811 $775.00 
****** ---------------

sum $775.00 

GERALD VANSTREADER 08/31/23 189184/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195812 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

GHD CONSULTING SERVICES INC 08/22/23 337-0008415 SWTP WEST 1 IMPROVEMENTS 101640 * ACH $1,021.25 
*

****** ---------------

sum $1,021.25 

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS AS 09/06/23 3121920 L RAWLINS GAAP UPDATE 9061 195813 $150.00 
****** ---------------

sum $150.00 

GRACE BERNUNZIO 08/02/23 020295/RFD RFD/194 LAFAYETTE RD 2624 195814 $56.82 
****** ---------------

sum $56.82 

GRAINGER 07/27/23 9784566573 FIBER DISCS 8032 195815 $67.80 
08/07/23 9795572016 ROUND PIN PUNCH 8232 $43.21 
08/17/23 9807668950 INSECT KILLER FOGGERS 8031 $145.92 
08/23/23 9814087384 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 8141 $98.13 



Page: 6 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

GRAINGER 08/24/23 9815802518 WRENCHES 8032 195815 $143. 94 
08/24/23 9815873527 TOOLS/SEALANT 8432 $237.70 
08/24/23 9815873535 PENETRANT SPRAYS 8031 $23.70 
08/28/23 9819412694 ELECTRIC DRUMP PUMP 8271 $321.09 
08/28/23 9819412702 V-BELTS 8271 $28.84 
08/28/23 9820235183 EPOXY ADHESIVE 6441 $43.38 
08/29/23 9821210631 DISH SOAP 8131 $131.12 
08/30/23 9822385705 RATCHET BINDERS/BUNGEES 8432 $270.42 
08/30/23 9822666104 STEP CONE DRILL 6432 $33.95 
08/30/23 9822701380 CAPACITORS/AIR FILTER 6441 $16.33 
08/30/23 9823290383 PRESSURE VALVE 8141 $93.41 

****** - · --------------

sum $1,698.94 

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 08/24/23 9333633089 UNINTERRUPTIBLE PWR SUPP 6341 195817 $136.76 
08/24/23 9333633089 UNINTERRUPTIBLE PWR SUPP 221701 $136.76 

****** ---------------

sum $273.52 

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYS OF ROCH 09/05/23 60008907 BATTERIES 1466 * ACH $312.90 
*

09/01/23 70105073 BATTERIES 1466 $289.96 
****** ---------------

sum $602.86 

IRISH CARBONIC & WELDING CORP 08/25/23 598131 LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE 6134 * ACH $4,167.09 
*

****** �--------------

sum $4,167.09 

J ANDREW LANGE INC 07/20/23 3531 BERMAN 8" /REBUILD KIT 8548 195818 $850.35 
07/20/23 3534 PRESSURE REDUCING PILOT 8548 $535.20 

****** ---------------

sum $1,385.55 

JAMES RICHARDS 08/31/23 187245/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195819 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

JAMES STAROWITZ 08/31/23 189029/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195820 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

JAMES/JACKLIN FREEMAN 08/31/23 188890/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195821 $250.00 
****** ----.·-----------

sum $250.00 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 08/24/23 921633 SULFURE DIOXIDE CYLINDER 6134 * ACH $600.00 

* 
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MJNROE COUNTY WATER AUI'HORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
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-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- -----·- ---------------

****** ---------------

sum $600.00 

JOAN THOMAS 09/13/23 043645/RFD RFD/283 STONE RD 2624 195822 $51.06 
****** ---------------

sum $51.06 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 08/31/23 5563757900073126 08/23 CHASE PURCHASES 5099 195823 $63.23 
08/31/23 5563757900073126 08/23 CHASE PURCHASES 6061 $760.00 
08/31/23 5563757900073126 08/23 CHASE PURCHASES 7061 $196.00 
08/31/23 5563757900073126 08/23 CHASE PURCHASES 9431 $204.48 
08/31/23 5563757900073126 08/23 CHASE PURCHASES 9463 $29.99 

****** ---------------

sum $1,253.70 

JSC MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 09/12/23 DME 21-113 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2682 195824 $1,800.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,800.00 

KENWORTH NORTHEAST GROUP INC 08/25/23 RI291751 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH 8270 * ACH $55.49 
*

08/25/23 RI291801 AIR CLEANER 1466 $171. 80 
09/07/23 RI292440 BELTS 8270 $141.78 

****** ---------------

sum $369.07 

KIMBERLY BO 09/13/23 8109907/RFD RFD/33 KNOB RD 2624 195825 $161.24 
****** ---------------

sum $161.24 

LAWRENCE BAUCH 08/31/23 189262/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195826 $250.00 
****** ---·------------

sum $250.00 

LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS 08/24/23 A014096-IN 08/23 FSA ADMIN FEE 5028 195827 $49.50 
08/24/23 A014096-IN 08/23 FSA ADMIN FEE 6028 $207.90 
08/24/23 A014096-IN 08/23 FSA AUVIIN FEE 7028 $128.70 
0B/24/23 A014096-IN 08/23 FSA ADMIN FEE 8028 $386.10 
08/24/23 A014096-IN 08/23 FSA ADMIN FEE 9028 $217.80 

****** ---------------

sum $990.00 

LINDA KEMPF 08/31/23 14 72241/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195828 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

LOWES COMPANIES INC 09/02/23 9800 6401776 6 08/23 LOWES PURCHASES 6341 195829 $9.52 
09/02/23 9800 6401776 6 08/23 LOWES PURCHASES 6441 $8.92 
09/02/23 9800 6401776 6 08/23 LOWES PURCHASES 8141 $256.44 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

LOWES COMPANIES INC 09/02/23 9800 6401776 6 08/23 LOWES PURCHASES 9332 195829 $68.28 
09/02/23 9800 6401776 6 08/23 LOWES PURCHASES 134380 $18.48 

****** ------------·---

sum $361.64 

MALTZ SALES COMPANY 08/25/23 97768 SNYDER 90 GALLON TANK 6441 195830 $1,861.25 
****** -·-----------·---

sum $1,861.25 

l\'KJNROE COUNTY CLERK 09/13/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS 15 CABNT CIR/DME C 1222 7098 195831 $120.00 
09/13/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS ENG 22-025 133425 $135.00 
09/13/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS ENG 22-027 133825 $325.00 

****** ---------------

sum $580.00 

MONROE COUNTY DEPI' OF HEALTH 09/07/23 REVIEW FEE RTE 250/THOMAS CREEK 7098 195832 $220.00 
****** ---------------

sum $220.00 

MORRELL TEAM 09/12/23 DME 22-008 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2682 195833 $2,000.00 
****** ---------------

sum $2,000.00 

MOTION AUTOMATION INTELLIGENCE 08/24/23 STD0657593 PLSTIC DIN RAIL CLP KITS 6341 195834 $57.70 
08/24/23 STD0657593 PLSTIC DIN RAIL CLP KITS 6441 $57.70 

****** ---------------

sum $115.40 

NAPA AUTO PARTS 09/05/23 3732-003330 VAR GENERTR REPAIR PARTS 6341 195835 $67.05 
****** ---------------

sum $67.05 

NATIONAL FUEL 09/01/23 7340685 06 50 BRIGGS ST 6353 195836 $19.37 
09/01/23 7347991 08 4504 COUNTY RD 33 6353 $18.90 
09/01/23 8165891 05 4865 E LAKE RD 6353 $19.37 

****** ---------------

sum $57.64 

NCACOMP INC 09/12/23 291 8/30-9/12 WRK CMP CLAIMS 6417 195837 $9.60 
09/12/23 291 8/30-9/12 WRK CMP CLAIMS 7017 $219.89 
09/12/23 291 B/30-9/12 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8117 $2,669.03 
09/12/23 291 8/30-9/12 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8217 $9.60 
09/12/23 291 8/30-9/12 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8317 $99.60 
09/12/23 291 8/30-9/12 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8417 $2,408.30 
09/12/23 291 B/30-9/12 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8517 $5,806.64 

****** ---------------

sum $11,222.66 

NIKKI GUY 09/13/23 7123626/RFD RFD/430 CREIGHTON LN 2624 195838 $59.47 
****** -- ·------------

sum $59.47 
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VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. Atv!OUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/23/23 SP12647725 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 8273 195839 $978.46 
08/25/23 SP12649060 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 8273 $1,353.52 

****** ---------------

sum $2,331.98 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 08/21/23 61414 HYD/AIR/FUEL FILTERS 1466 195840 $121.40 
08/25/23 61569 AIR FILTER/DRYER 1466 $58.50 

****** ---------------

sum $179.90 

PAMEIA BIRGE 08/31/23 189297/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195841 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

PAVILION DRAINAGE SUPPLY CO 05/27/23 6621 GUIDE RAIL REPAIRS 8441 195842 $1,712.44 
****** ---------------

sum $1,712.44 

PENFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 09/13/23 7266-PNFLD CSD HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 195843 $36.88 
****** ---------------

sum $36.88 

PGA TOURNAMENT CORPORATION 06/23/23 7201-PGA COPR HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 195844 $346.44 
****** ---------------

sum $346.44 

PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP 07/20/23 1093612 06/23 EDPL SERVICES 123725 195845 $6,184.00 
08/15/23 1095854 07/23 EDPL SERVICES 123725 $2,878.50 

****** ---------------

sum $9,062.50 

POSTMASTER 09/07/23 PERMIT #479 BULK MAIL 1472 195846 $37,000.00 
****** ---------------

sum $37,000.00 

09/07/23 PERMIT #1745 BUSINESS REPLY 1472 195847 $1,400.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,400.00 

RAPADAPT CORPORATION 08/22/23 75 CORP SOCKET TOOLS 8432 195848 $360.00 
****** ---------------

sum $360.00 

RAY KERHAERTS TOWING 08/29/23 21375 TOWING #944 8272 195849 $155.00 
****** ---------------

sum $155.00 

REGIONAL INTERNATIONAL CORP 09/05/23 11216445P FLEETRITE GLASS 8270 * ACH $230.96 
*
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M:JNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ----------------

****** ---------------

sum $230.96 

RICHARD SANDS 08/31/23 189032/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195850 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

RICHARD/KATHLEEN ALEXYN 08/31/23 189310/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195851 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

ROBERT CORCIMIGLA 08/31/23 189283/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195852 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

SARAH GOULET 08/31/23 189304/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195853 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

SEAN CLIFF 08/31/23 189234/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195854 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 08/23/23 B17275955 LANSWEEPER/HLP DSK AGENT 9426 195855 $4,920.13 
****** ---------------

sum $4,920.13 

SOLOM:JNS CHOICE LLC 08/31/23 187616/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195856 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

SUSAN HEIMLICH 08/31/23 189311/REFUND WELL INSPECTION REFUND 2680 195857 $250.00 
****** ----·-----------

sum $250.00 

TECHNICAL SYSTEMS GROUP INC 08/29/23 C15533 NORTH BPS HYPO ALARMS 9528 195858 $840.68 
****** ---------------

sum $840.68 

TI SALES 08/25/23 INV0161436 SCADAMETRICS UNIV DPLXER 9341 195859 $1,928.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,928.00 

TIMOTHY E DAY 09/01/23 DME 22-005 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2682 195860 $1,500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,500.00 

TOWN OF RIGA 09/01/23 6751 OPERATION/MAINT FEE 6353 195861 $45.74 
****** -----------------

sum $45.74 



l\ONROE COUNTY WATER AUI'HORITI 
VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/13/23 

INVOICE INVOICE 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------

TOWN OF VICTOR 09/06/23 SEPTEMBER 2023 CELL TOWER REVENUE 

TRABOLD RD INDUSTRIAL CTR LLC 09/13/23 057267/RFD RFD/595 TRABOLD RD 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 09/07/23 TMS #135639 POSTAL METER 

UTILITRONICS 08/24/23 144231 LOCATOR REPAIR 
08/25/23 144238 LOCATOR REPAIR 
08/25/23 144239 LOCATOR REPAIR 

VAN BORTEL FORD INC 07/24/23 103043 F250-1FT8X2BA3PED11516 

VAN PUTTE GARDENS 08/25/23 101-46310-01 GRASS SEED MIX/RYE GRASS 

VERIZON 09/03/23 542 3987 PEMBROKE BPS 

VERIZON WIRELESS 09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 
09/01/23 9943367181 08/23 CELLULAR CHARGES 

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW YORK 08/25/23 1043547-2225-8 TRASH SERVICE - ESOC 
08/25/23 1043550-2225-2 TRASH SERVICE - SWTP 
08/25/23 1043551-2225-0 TRASH SERVICE-METER SHOP 
08/25/23 1043552-2225-8 TRASH SERVICE - WWTP 
08/25/23 1043567-2225-6 TRASH SERVICE - WSOC 

G.L. 
ACCOUNT 
--------

3860 

2624 

1472 

8443 
8443 
8443 

127101 

8141 

6751 

6051 
6151 
6251 
6351 
6451 
6751 
7051 
7051 
8051 
8051 
9051 
9051 
9551 

8142 
6442 
8142 
6442 
8142 

CHECK 

NO. 
------

195862 
****** 
sum 

195863 
****** 

sum 

195864 
****** 
sum 

195865 

****** 
sum 

195866 
****** 
sum 

195867 
****** 
sum 

195868 
****** 

sum 

195869 

****** 
sum 

195871 

Page: 11 

AMOUNT<CR> 
---------------

$529.55 
---------------

$529.55 

$1,151.52 
---------------

$1,151.52 

$7,800.00 
---------------

$7,800.00 

$257.41 
$332.79 
$164.98 

---------------

$755.18 

$2,000.00 
---------------

$2,000.00 

$1,266.00 
---------------

$1,266.00 

$54.96 
---------------

$54.96 

$33.62 
$8 .41 

$16.81 
$5.04 

$400.15 
$3.36 

$180.84 
$244.77 
$357.22 
$974.14 
$239.94 
$391. 97 

$39.99 
---------------

$2,896.26 

$250.00 
$250.00 
$100.00 

$57.00 
$110.00 



VENDOR NAME 

WB MASON CO INC 

******************************** 

sum 

INVOICE 
DATE 

08/23/23 
08/24/23 
08/24/23 
08/24/23 
08/25/23 
08/25/23 

M::>NROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/13/23 

INVOICE 
NUMBER 

240636729 
240659377 
240674752 
240674752 
240709631 
240714031 

DESCRIPTION 

COPY PAPER 
DEBINDING TOOL 
DISINFECTING WIPES 
LABEL HOLDER 
LASER LABELS 
SIGN HERE FLAGS 

G.L.
ACCOUNT 

1470 
6031 
1470 
7031 
5031 
1470 

CHECK 
NO. 

****** 
sum 

195872 

****** 

sum 

Page: 

Af,,OUNT<CR> 

$767.00 

$555.00 
$31.99 
$74.97 
$51. 98 
$30.75 
$20.34 

-------

$765.03 

$760,466.18 

12 



Page: 1 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

AAI. POWER FLO TECHNOLOGIES 08/28/23 S2654993.001 NORTH RD J\IDTOR REPAIR 6343 195873 $3,150.00 
****** ---------------

sum $3,150.00 

ADMAR SUPPLY CO INC 03/01/23 RO2030439 RUBBER SWEEPER 8132 195874 $306.59 
08/24/23 RO2042107 LIMIT SWCH ACTUATOR KITS 8270 $194.66 

****** ---------------

sum $501.25 

AIRGAS USA LLC 07/31/23 5500842055 CYLINDER RENTAL 6443 195875 $8.06 
****** ---------------

sum $8.06 

ALTRA RENTAL & SUPPLY INC 08/31/23 2309860 CUT OFF SAWS 8432 195876 $4,699.95 
****** -------------- -

sum $4,699.95 

AMAZON WEB SERVICES INC 09/03/23 1434469317 08/23 CLOUD SERVICE 9426 195877 $1,524.47 
****** ---------------

sum $1,524.47 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC 08/28/23 43234 LABORATORY SERVICES 6228 195878 $800.00 
****** --------------

sum $800.00 

ARCTIC GLACIER USA INC 08/03/23 3162321505 ICE 8141 195879 $66.15 
08/09/23 3162322107 ICE 8141 $79.38 
08/09/23 3162322110 ICE 8141 $66.15 

****** ---------------

sum $211. 68 

B&M PLANTS 09/14/23 REFUND WRENCH KEY#92/RFD 2680 195880 $150.00 
****** ----------------

sum $150.00 

BISON LABORATORIES INC 08/30/23 INV033684 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 6134 * ACH $10,920.14 
*

08/30/23 INV033684 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 6734 $272. 04 
****** ---------------

sum $11,192.18 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 08/30/23 1262517 16" COUPLINGS 1460 * ACH $2,200.00 
*

08/30/23 1262624-1 BRASS PARTS 1460 $1,005.75 
09/06/23 CM1262879 LOCATOR TRADE IN CREDITS 8432 <$200.00> 

****** ---------------

sum $3,005.75 

BRODNER EQUIPMENT INC 09/13/23 430574 BUSHINGS/BLADES/BOLTS 8270 195881 $267.96 



Page: 2 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENIXJR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENIXJR NA!VIE DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

****** ---------------

sum $267.96 

CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 09/ll/23 EST #5/RETAINAGE 2023 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 2670 195882 <$23,946.01> 
09/ll/23 EST #5/RETAINAGE 2023 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 2670 <$5,860.51> 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 8442 $334, 677. 03 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 123350 $77,302.50 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 136101 $62,391.15 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 638007 $4,200.00 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 821012 $349. 50 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 3855 $6,860.00 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 8442 $94,027.60 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 136101 $14,816.85 
09/11/23 ESTIMATE #5 2023 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 638007 $1,505.90 

****** ---------------

sum $566,324.01 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 09/07/23 142476201090723 09/10-10/09/23 - ESOC 9551 195884 $224.38 
****** ---------------

sum $224.38 

09/07/23 221261401090723 09/10-10/09/23 - ESOC 8051 195885 $137. 98 
****** ----.-----------

sum $137. 98 

09/07/23 142039101090723 09/10-10/09 SVC-SWTP 6153 195886 $161.96 
****** ---------------

sum $161.96 

09/01/23 223365401090123 09/1-09/30 INTERNET SVC 5051 195887 $7.60 
09/01/23 223365401090123 09/1-09/30 INTERNET SVC 5251 $5.70 
09/01/23 223365401090123 09/1-09/30 INTERNET SVC 6051 $189. 98 
09/01/2] 2233654010!)0123 09/1-- 09/30 INTERNET SVC 7051 ,$68 "39 
09/01/23 223365401090123 09/1-09/30 INTERNET SVC 8051 $38.00 
09/01/23 223365401090123 09/1-09/30 INTERNET SVC 9051 $70.29 

****** ---------------

sum $379.96 

CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC 09/01/23 93597619 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $4,549.09 
*

****** ---------------

sum $4,549.09 

CHRISTA CONSTRUCTION INC 09/12/23 3 2023 LAWN RESTORATION 7028 * ACH $13,936.96 
*

09/12/23 3 2023 PAVEMNT RESTORATION 7028 $34,220.66 
****** ---------------

sum $48,157.62 



MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

-------------------------------- --------
---------------- ------------------------

COMMERCIAL PIPE & SUPPLY CORP 08/29/23 073317 ELOWS/TEES/UNIONS/CAPS 

CORE & MAIN LP 09/01/23 Tl05401 HYDRANT STEMS 
09/01/23 T5102991 HYDRANT STEMS 

DAVID WARNICK 09/20/23 030256/RFD RFD/307 MILLER LN 

DAVIS ULMER SPRINKLER CO INC 08/29/23 1052-F208244 SWTP - INSPECTION 
08/30/23 1052-F208319 LAKE RD - INSPECTION 
08/30/23 1052-F208343 WWTP - INSPECTION 
08/30/23 1052-F208358 HARRIS RD - INSPECTION 
08/30/23 1052-F208386 WSOC - INSPECTION 
08/30/23 1052-F208404 METER SHOP - INSPECTION 
08/30/23 1052-F208412 ESOC - INSPECTION 

DELAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SVC 08/17/23 80679818 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 
08/17/23 80679818 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 
08/17/23 80679818 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 
08/17/23 80679818 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 

08/17/23 80679841 09/01 09/30 COPIER I..iE!A'.3E 
08/17/23 80679841 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 
08/17/23 80679841 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 
08/17/23 80679841 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 
08/17/23 80679841 09/01 09/30 COPIER LEASE 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 09/02/23 1134948 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1134948 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1134948 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1135033 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1135092 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1135092 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1135092 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1135163 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1135222 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 
09/02/23 1135293 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 

G.L. CHECK 
ACCOUNT NO. 
-------- ------

6341 * ACH
*

****** 
sum 

8545 195888 
8545 

****** 
sum 

2624 195889 
****** 
sum 

6442 195890 
6442 
6442 
8142 
8142 
8142 
8142 

****** 
sum 

5031 195891 
6031 
8031 
9031 

****** 
sum 

50]1 195892 
6031
7031
8031
9031

****** 
sum 

8141 195893 
8441 
8446 
8441 
8441 
8444 
8448 
8445 
8444 
8441 

****** 

Page: 

AMOUNT<CR> 
---------------

$157.65 

----------------

$157.65 

$2,142.72 
$1,428.48 

---------------

$3,571.20 

$117.46 
---------------

$117.46 

$400.00 
$425.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 

--------------

$1,825.00 

$75.94 
$438.08 
$379.70 
$886.90 

---------------

$1,780.62 

$671.56 
$304.74 
$389.94 
$417.77 
$511.22 

---------------

$2,295.23 

$4,953.96 
$2,368.08 

$118.03 
$590.85 

$2,965.86 
$961.88 

$1,724.89 
$207.46 
$249.75 
$263.63 

---------------

3 



MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
Page: 4 

VENIXJR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

sum $14,404.39 

DOXO INC 09/20/23 009489/RFD RFD/1750 FAIRPORT NINE M 2624 195894 $193.00 
****** ---------------

sum $193.00 

EMCOR SERVICES 06/05/23 941006104 HEATING/AC REPAIR 8143 195895 $3,422.00 
****** ---------------

sum $3,422.00 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 09/01/23 70536400-2 08/23 WATER SOLD TO MCWA 6737 195896 $158,266.09 
****** ---------------

sum $158,266.09 

ESTATE OF FRANK MIRABELLA 09/20/23 8131538/RFD RFD/1445 LOUGHTON DR 2624 195897 $109.09 
****** ---------------

sum $109.09 

FAIRPORT MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 09/18/23 44818 125 KREAG RD 6355 195898 $3,643.89 
09/18/23 44818 998 MOSLEY RD PUMP STN 6355 $812.55 

****** ---------------

sum $4,456.44 

FASTENERS DIRECT 08/31/23 266828 WASHERS 8448 * ACH $40.00 
*

****** ---------------

sum $40.00 

FEDEX 09/18/23 8-257-37474 DELIVERY FEES 8443 195899 $129.59 
****** ---------------

sum $129.59 

FERRELLGAS 08/25/23 RN995l880 TANK RENTALS 6353 195900 $27.00 
****** ---------------

sum $27.00 

FISHER SCIENTIFIC 09/25/23 5692013 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6231 195901 $241. 99 
****** ---------------

sum $241.99 

FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 09/01/23 P73877 RTN64871,l27,73804,7l056 8270 * ACH <$679.59> 
*

09/07/23 P73947 BACKHOE REPAIR PARTS 8270 $181.08 
09/07/23 P73947 BACKHOE REPAIR PARTS 8270 $373. 72 
09/07/23 P73947 BACKHOE REPAIR PARTS 8271 $314.05 
08/30/23 T73804 BUMPER/SWITCH 8270 $430.49 

****** ---------------

sum $619.75 



!VK)NROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
Page: 5 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

FLEETPRIDE 09/01/23 110897199 DRIAN VALVES 8270 195902 $22.80 
****** ---------------

sum $22.80 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/10/23 100 1394 BPS SECURITY PHONES 6151 195903 $55.63 
09/10/23 100 1394 BPS SECURITY PHONES 6351 $345.21 
09/10/23 101 0030 LEASE LINES 6352 $50.33 
09/10/23 101 0066 HAR.EK RD TANK 6352 $53.67 
09/10/23 216 2001 ELEV EMERG LINE LAKE RD 6152 $228.15 
09/10/23 232 3541 INDUSTRIAL ST BPS 6351 $17.59 
09/12/23 293 3538 CHURCHVILLE BPS 6351 $94.46 
09/10/23 342 8770 ECHO ST BPS 6351 $29. 86 
09/08/23 349 0530 TWIN HILLS BPS SEC LINE 6351 $42.86 
09/10/23 352 0538 HAR.EK RD BPS 6351 $62.34 
09/10/23 482 4288 E MAIN ST BPS 6351 $17.59 
09/10/23 594 3540 BUFFALO RD BPS 6351 $179.42 
09/10/23 621 1226 DISPATCH BACKUP 8051 $42.78 
09/10/23 621 1226 SWTP SECURITY 9551 $85.57 
09/10/23 621 9098 DSL EDGEMERE 9551 $99.99 
09/10/23 624 5223 DSL PARRISH RD 9551 $80.34 

****** ---------------

sum $1,485.79 

GENESEE COUNTY CLERK 09/20/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS NSA 5671; 5313 7098 195905 $130. 00 
****** ---------------

sum $130. 00 

GRAINGER 08/31/23 9824107057 HANDHELD SPRAYERS 8032 195906 $158.70 
08/31/23 9824133699 LATCH/HANDLE/LEVEL 6432 $140.28 
08/31/23 9824289822 TAPE MEASURES 8032 $670.80 
08/31/23 9824289830 HAND CLEANING TOWELS 8271 $47.52 
09/01/23 9826083736 BATTERIES 6V 6341 $181.50 
09/01/23 9826083736 Bl\.TI'ERIES 6V 6441 $181.50 
09/05/23 9826743412 V-BELTS 6441 $15.50 
09/06/23 9828341975 PLEATED AIR FILTERS 6441 $59.40 
09/06/23 9828650599 EYE WASH REPL BOTTLES 5225 $61.90 
09/06/23 9828831942 COGGED V-BELTS 6441 $33.60 
09/06/23 9829141101 PLEATED AIR FILTERS 6441 $882. 72 
09/07/23 9829859660 WATER HOSE ASSEMBLY 6432 $92.48 

****** ------ -------- -

sum $2,525.90 

GREGORY / MARIA KASAP 09/20/23 9186608/RFD RFD/3 SWEET HOME DR 2624 195908 $27.12 
****** ---------------

sum $27.12 

HARTER SECREST & EMERY LLP 09/12/23 908410 GENERAL CORP MATTERS 5021 195909 $8,005.50 
09/12/23 908411 LABOR 5021 $3,310.40 
09/12/23 908412 2022 COLLECTIVE BARGNING 5021 $4,791.80 

****** -------·--------

sum $16,107.70 



Page: 6 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ ---·----- ------ ---------------

HILLYARD 08/02/23 605195796 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6441 195910 $232.32 
08/04/23 605198375 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6441 $226.86 
09/01/23 605230403 TISSUES/TOWELS/LINERS 8131 $961.81 
08/07/23 800643781 ORIG INV#605198375 6441 <$340.29> 

****** ---------------

sum $1,080.70 

HP INC 08/27/23 9017723021 AGG BUY ALL-IN-ONE 9432 195911 $3 I 261. 72 
****** ---------------

sum $3 I 261. 72 

IMMEDIATE MAILING SERVICES INC 08/07/23 INV2025654 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 * ACH $59.53 
*

08/09/23 INV2025806 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $2,110.92 
08/09/23 INV2025807 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $64.75 
08/16/23 INV2026024 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $1,838.76 
08/23/23 INV2026243 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $2,165.04 
08/23/23 INV2026244 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $78. 77 
08/23/23 INV2026246 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $48.47 
08/29/23 INV2026317 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $1,935.96 

****** ---------------

sum $8,302.20 

INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORP 09/04/23 2665949 08/23 INET GAS SUBS 5225 195912 $1,540.10 
****** ---------------

sum $1,540.10 

INNOVATIVE MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS 08/29/23 PS-INV001467 PROPATCH 8441 * ACH $4,726.23 
*

"'"'"'"'"'"' ---------

sum $4,726.23 

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 08/30/23 1-130995825002 SERVICE CALL - LAKE ROAD 6443 195913 $1,494.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,494.00 

JOSEPH FERRERA-SCHRYVER 09/20/23 7033163/RFD RFD/18 DEBBY LN 2624 195914 $22.18 
****** ---------------

sum $22.18 

KANONA LUNQUIST 09/20/23 153525/RFD RFD/68 YELLOWSTONE DR 2624 195915 $171. 00 
****** ---------------

sum $171. 00 

KENWORTH NORTHEAST GROUP INC 09/01/23 RI292185 CABLE HOOD STOP 8270 * ACH $40.97 
*

09/06/23 RI292385 FREEZE SWITCH 8270 $76.51 



Page: 7 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

****** ---------------

sum $117.48 

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 08/31/23 AUGUST 2023 08/23 ELECTRONIC FEES 9227 195916 $1,384.44 
****** ---------------

sum $1,384.44 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 08/30/23 S2039201.001 WIRE 6441 * ACH $145.00 
*

****** ---------------

sum $145.00 

MARK HILLS 09/20/23 067832/RFD RFD/38 NAMES RD 2624 195917 $97.46 
****** ---------------

sum $97.46 

MARYSE DOSER 09/20/23 9191538/RFD RFD/453 FISHERS RD 2624 195918 $12.75 
****** ---------------

sum $12. 75 

MID CITY SIGNS INC 08/19/23 10810 FUEL DELIVERY TCICT'S SIGN 8141 195919 $21. 00 
08/19/23 10811 C KING NAME PLATE 8141 $32.60 
08/19/23 10811 C MASTRODONATO NAME PLTE 8141 $32.60 

****** ---------------

sum $86.20 

MILTON RENTS INC 08/28/23 1555773 EPOXY MORTAR 6141 195920 $420.00 
****** ---------------

sum $420.00 

MONROE COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH 09/18/23 REVIEW FEE E MANITOU ROAD 133425 195921 $200.00 
++++♦* ---- -----------

sum $200.00 

MONROE COUNTY DIR OF FINANCE 08/30/23 1800158952 PERMIT FEE-CANAL ROAD 123825 195922 $2,000.00 
08/30/23 1800158952 PERMIT FEE-CLINTON AVE S 830708 $820.00 
08/30/23 1800158952 PERMIT FEE-ELMGROVE RD 830703 $1,500.00 
08/30/23 1800158952 PERMIT FEE-VARIOUS 7086 $50.00 
08/30/23 1800158952 REVIEW FEE-CANAL ROAD 123825 $150.00 
08/30/23 1800158952 REVIEW FEE-CLINTON AVE S 830708 $150.00 
08/30/23 1800158952 REVIEW FEE-EI.MGROVE RD 830703 $150.00 
08/30/23 1800158952 REVIEW FEE-VARIOUS 7086 $50.00 

****** ---------------

sum $4,870.00 

08/31/23 1800159519 08/23 FUEL FROM MC 8273 195923 $1,172.79 
****** ---------------

sum $1,172.79 

MONROE TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO 07/27/23 R08583 RENTAL DAMAGES 8139 195924 $1,169.38 



MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
VENIXlR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE 
VENIXlR NAME DA'IE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------

MOTION AUTOMATION INTELLIGENCE 08/29/23 STD0658300 CABLES 

MYTHICS INC 08/31/23 202951 ORACLE WEBLOGIC/DATABASE 

NARDA HELLWIG 09/20/23 5067939/RFD RFD/64 MATI'HEW DR 

NEPI'UNE 'TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC 08/29/23 N728266 TRANSCEIVER 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 08/16/23 SP12643567 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 
08/28/23 SP12649877 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 
08/30/23 SP12651728 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 
09/01/23 SP12653348 DIESEL FUEL REGULAR 

NYS CANAL CORPORATION 09/02/23 400024582 PERMIT#C42963/PLATE 5923 

ODONNELL & ASSOCIATES LLC 09/15/23 314 / 8/1�-�/l�/�J NYGA CONSLT 
09/15/23 3147 8/15-9/15/23 NYGA CONSLT 
09/15/23 3147 8/15-9/15/23 NYGA CONSLT 
09/15/23 3147 8/15-9/15/23 NYGA CONSLT 
09/15/23 3147 8/15-9/15/23 NYGA CONSLT 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 08/29/23 61621 OIL/DRYER/FUEL/AIR FLTRS 
08/31/23 61694 KEL 'IEC FILTER 
09/01/23 61738 AIR FILTER 

PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP 09/11/23 1097444 08/23 EDPL SERVICES 

POLYDYNE INC 08/31/23 1767871 CLARIFLOC 

G.L. CHECK 
ACCOUNT NO. 
-------- ------

****** 
sum 

6341 195925 
****** 
sum 

9426 195926 
****** 
sum 

2624 195927 
****** 
sum 

9341 * ACH
*

****** 
sum 

8273 195928 
8273 
8273 
8273 

****** 
sum 

8097 195929 
****** 
sum 

5022 195930 
6022 
7022 
8022 
9022 

****** 
sum 

1466 195931 
1466 
1466 

****** 
sum 

123725 195932 
****** 
sum 

6134 195933 

Page: 

AMOUNT<CR> 
---------------

__ _. ___________ 

$1,169.38 

$392.10 
---------------

$392.10 

$4,962.24 
---------------

$4,962.24 

$16.10 
---------------

$16.10 

$9,600.00 

---------------

$9,600.00 

$602.15 
$832.41 

$1,898.92 
$660.14 

---------------

$3,993.62 

$190.00 
---------------

$190.00 

$2,100.00 
$2,100.00 
$2,100.00 
$2,100.00 
$2,100.00 

---------------

$10,500.00 

$159.00 
$49.51 

$7.29 
----·-----------

$215.80 

$1,105.00 
---------------

$1,105.00 

$25,145.20 

8 



Page; 9 
MJNROE COUNTY WATER AU'IHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

****** ---------------

sum $25,145.20 

RANDSCO PIPELINE INC 09/12/23 EST #4/RETAINAGE 4TH SEC & OWENS RD WMRPL 2670 195934 <$42,083.83> 
09/12/23 ESTIMATE #4 4TH SEC & OWENS RD WMRPL 123250 $841,676.61 

****** ---------------

sum $799,592.78 

REL COMM INC 08/31/23 147839 SWA STANDARD APPS SUITE 9426 * ACH $211.50 
*

09/01/23 35526 10/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 5042 $80.84 
09/01/23 35526 10/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 7042 $217.66 
09/01/23 35526 10/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 8042 $118.17 
09/01/23 35526 10/23 TELE MAINT - ESOC 9042 $205.23 
09/01/23 35526 10/23 TELE MAINT - WWTP 6042 $45.10 

****** ---------------

sum $878.50 

ROBERT DICKENS 09/20/23 147951/RFD RFD/29 ARMBRUSTER RD 2624 195935 $38.86 
****** ·-----�------- -

sum $38.86 

ROBERT L KISTLER SVC CORP 08/29/23 SCI-0015868 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 8142 195936 $685.00 
****** ----·-----------

sum $685.00 

ROCHESTER & SOUTHERN RR INC 09/01/23 202792 947007 - 10/1/23-9/30/24 8097 195937 $250.00 
****** ---------------

sum $250.00 

RONALD F MlITO 09/20/23 5020950/RFD RFD/45 LONGCROFT RD 2624 195938 $141. 76 
""+**** ·-------------
sum $141. 76 

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC 09/01/23 92523869 USED OIL REMOVAL 8271 195939 $100.45 
****** ---·------------

sum $100 .45 

SCOTT MCDONALD 09/20/23 6152304/RFD RFD/32 IVY COTTAGE LN 2624 195940 $14.74 
****** ---------------

sum $14.74 

SUPERIOR LUBRICANTS 08/30/23 535903 GULF DEF 8271 195941 $966.00 
****** --------------·-

sum $966.00 

T MINA SUPPLY 08/31/23 Sl468043.001 18 11 CORRUGATED FLARD END 638007 * ACH $170.00 
*

****** ---------------



MONROE COUNTY WATER AUI'HORI'IY 
Page: 10 

VENIXJR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/20/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENIXJR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

sum $170.00 

TECHNICAL SYSTEMS GROUP INC 08/22/23 64948 UPGRADE CRDTLS/READERS 130001 195942 $5,000.00 
08/31/23 C15598 WWTP FIRE ALARM TROUBLE 9528 $626.50 

****** ---------------

sum $5,626.50 

TEMP PRESS INC 08/31/23 58016 GAS DETECTOR 6736 195943 $1,838.00 
****** ---------------

sum $1,838.00 

THRU-WAY SPRING 09/18/23 186543 PLOW FRAME KIT/RECEIVER 8270 195944 $818.02 
****** ---------------

sum $818.02 

TOWN OF GREECE 09/14/23 PERMIT #174158 130 CANAL LANDING 830809 195945 $315.00 
****** ---------------

sum $315.00 

TWOCOAST CONSULTING INC 09/01/23 MCWA090123 08/23 DATABASE ADMIN SUP 9422 * ACH $2,065.00 
* 

****** ---------------

sum $2,065.00 

UDIG NY 08/31/23 23080174 LATE POSITIVE RESPONSE 8443 * ACH $28.00 
* 

****** ---------------

sum $28.00 

VAN BORTEL FORD INC 09/05/23 102867 F250-1FT8X2BA6PED11526 127101 195946 $59,665.56 
06/26/23 1028G9 P2S0-lPT0X2I1AlrED11515 127101 $55,153.77 

****** ----------�----

sum $114,819.33 

VAN PUTTE GARDENS 08/10/23 101-46254-01 STAW BALES 8141 195947 $255.00 
08/18/23 101-46284-01 STAW BALES 8141 $247.25 
08/29/23 103-09325 STAW BALES 8141 <$34.75> 

****** ---------------

sum $467.50 

VERIZON 09/06/23 585-343-1817 TEMPERANCE HILL TANK 6351 195948 $49.98 
****** ---------------

sum $49.98 

09/05/23 604000051130 07/23 MONTHLY SERVICE 8242 195949 $2,430.35 
****** ---------------

sum $2,430.35 

VERIZON WIRELESS 09/01/23 9943392628 08/23 M TO M CELL LINES 6352 195950 $1,808.20 



VENOOR NAME 

VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC 

VP SUPPLY CORP 

WB MASON CO INC 

******************************** 
sum 

INVOICE 
DATE 

08/25/23 

08/25/23 

08/30/23 

08/30/23 

MONROE COUNTY WATER AUI'HORITY 
VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 
09/20/23 

INVOICE 
NUMBER 

EST #1/RETAINAGE 

ESTIMATE #1 

5424954 

240799986 

DESCRIPTION 

FLYNN RD WM REPL 

FLYNN RD WM REPL 

LED LIG!ITS 

PENS 

G.L.
ACCOUNT 

2670 

133250 

8141 

1470 

CHECK 
NO. 

****** 
sum 

* ACH
* 

****** 
sum 

195951 
****** 
sum 

195952 
****** 
sum 

Page: 

AMJUNT<CR> 

$1,808.20 

<$37,396.55> 

$747,931.00 
-----------

$7l0,534-45 

$97.69 

$97.69 

$32.58 
------

$32-58 

$2,587,564.49 

11 



Page: 1 
IVDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/27/23 

INVOICE INVOICE 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------

84 LUMBER 08/18/23 0603-658860 WOOD POSTS 

AE'INA 09/11/23 10/23 HEALTH INS GROUP #E00067241385 

ALAND WALKE 09/27/23 EASEMENT 324 FRISBEE HILL ROAD 

ALISSA OR CORY GURNETT 09/27/23 EASEMENT 318 FRISBEE HILL ROAD 

AMAWALK CONSULTING GROUP LLC 09/22/23 2023-34 CONSULTING SERVICES 

AMY A. IVDLINARI 09/19/23 A IVDLINARI 2023 NEPTUNE CONNECT CNF 

AVAI..DN DOCUMENT SERVICES 09/07/23 RSEP230024 FULL SIZE PLANS 

09/08/23 RSEP230027 FULL SIZE PLANS 
09/08/23 RSEP230029 FULL SIZE PLANS 

BARBARA IVDRGENSTERN 09/27/23 9152560/RFD RFD/2535 BRIGHTON HENRIE 

BAUMANS FARM MARKET 09/26/23 72 72-BAUMANS FRM HYD IRR DEP REFUND 
09/26/23 72 7 3 -BAUMANS FRM HYD IRR DEP REFUND 

BENEFACTOR FUNDING CORP 08/23/23 2311495 LABORATORY SERVICES 
08/23/23 2311496 LABORATORY SERVICES 
08/22/23 2312025 LABORATORY SERVICES 

BISON LABORATORIES INC 09/06/23 INV033741 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 

09/06/23 INV033741 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 

G.L. CHECK 
ACCOUNT NO. 
-------- ·------

8141 195955 
****** 
sum 

1473 195956 
****** 
sum 

133825 195957 
****** 
sum 

133825 195958 
****** 
sum 

9022 195959 
****** 
sum 

9061 195960 
****** 
sum 

133015 * ACH
*

133415 
133415 

****** 
sum 

2624 195961 
****** 
sum 

2686 195962 
2686 

****** 
sum 

6228 195963 
6228 
6228 

****** 
sum 

6134 * ACH
*

6734 

AIVDUNT<CR> 
--------�------

$67.20 
---------------

$67.20 

$42,135.52 
---------------

$42,135.52 

$500.00 
--·-------------

$500.00 

$500.00 
---------------

$500.00 

$7,099.50 
---------------

$7,099.50 

$1,072.80 
---------------

$1,072.80 

$43.20 

$79.20 
$59.40 

---------------

$181.80 

$143.20 
----·-----------

$143.20 

$158.92 
$391.92 

---------------

$550.84 

$40.00 
$40.00 
$40.00 

---------------

$120.00 

$11,042.56 

$272. 04 

' -



Page: 2 
J.'.ONROE COUNTY WA'IER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/27/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AM:)UNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ----------------------- -------- ------ ---------------

BISON LABORATORIES INC 09/06/23 INV033756 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 6134 * ACH $1,663.98 
*

****** ---------------

sum $12,978.58 

BJR AUTO RADIATOR SERVICE CORP 09/19/23 220066 RADIATOR REPAIR 6341 195964 $325.00 
****** ---------------

sum $325.00 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 09/07/23 1262695 CURB BOX LIDS 8446 * ACH $2 I 321. 00 
*

09/07/23 1262828 6" HYMAX COUPLINGS 1460 $2,184.00 
****** ---------------

sum $4,505.00 

BRITNEY L NAPOLITANO 09/27/23 113336/RFD RFD/10 GEN'IRY CIR 2624 195965 $158.49 
****** ---------------

sum $158.49 

CHEMI'RADE CHEMICALS US LLC 09/05/23 93598193 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $4,549.09 
*

****** ---------------

sum $4,549.09 

CLARK FARMS LLC 09/26/23 7274-CLARK FARMS HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 195966 $187.42 
****** ---------------

sum $187.42 

CO1'1!V!ERCIAL PIPE & SUPPLY CORP 09/08/23 074057 BALL VALVES 6441 * ACH $2,027.72 
*

****** ---------------

sum $2,027.72 

CONNORS HAAS INC 09/21/23 ESTIMATE #2 ELEC MAINTENANCE SERVICS 6343 195967 $8,730.78 
09/21/23 ESTIMATE #2 ELEC MAINTENANCE SERVICS 6443 $18,876.19 
09/21/23 ESTIMATE #2 ELEC MAINTENANCE SERVICS 8143 $2,705.32 

****** ---------------

sum $30,312.29 

CORE & MAIN LP 09/08/23 S140740 HYDRANT REPAIR KITS 1460 * ACH $670.00 
*

09/01/23 T461180 GALVANITZED PARTS 8446 $552.50 
09/07/23 T495159 RATCHET WRENCHES 9332 $345.60 
09/08/23 T528505 GALVANITZED PARTS 8446 $724.30 

****** --·-------------

sum $2,292.40 



Page: 3 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AlJI'HORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/27/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

CORFU PRESBYTERIAN 09/27/23 099618/RFD RFD/17 TI-IOMPSON DR 2624 195968 $57.24 
****** ---------------

sum $57.24 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 09/09/23 1135629 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 195969 $396. 80 
09/09/23 1136450 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $4,154.20 
09/09/23 1136450 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $1,187.86 
09/09/23 1136450 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 136101 $525.01 
09/09/23 1136479 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $237.25 
09/09/23 1136479 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $239.00 
09/09/23 1136479 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $231.88 
09/09/23 1136479 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8448 $268.83 
09/09/23 1136584 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $275.79 
09/09/23 1136586 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $1,306.25 
09/09/23 1136586 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $277.82 
09/09/23 1136647 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $234.38 
09/09/23 1136757 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $1,061.05 
09/09/23 1136757 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $291.60 
09/16/23 1137446 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $237 .13 
09/16/23 1137453 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $2,465.42 
09/16/23 1137453 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $780.51 
09/16/23 1137453 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $752.13 
09/16/23 1137453 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8448 $244.00 
09/16/23 1137652 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8448 $244.25 

****** ---------------

sum $15,411.16 

DURABLE DEMOLITIONS, LLC 09/19/23 EST #1/LIQ DlV!GES PAVILION WT DEMOLITION 2668 195971 <$8,000.00> 
09/19/23 EST #1/RETAINAGE PAVILION WT DEMOLITION 2670 <$1,500.00> 
09/19/23 ESTIMATE #1 PAVILION WT DEMOLITION 6349 $30,000.00 

****** ---------------

sum $20,500.00 

EMERALD PRINT MANAGEMENT 09/08/23 51011 BUSINESS CARDS-D NOAH 8031 195972 $40.00 
09/08/23 51011 BUSINESS CARDS-J READ 8031 $40.00 
09/08/23 51011 BUSINESS CARDS-SULLIVAN 8031 $40.00 

****** --�------------

sum $120.00 

EUGENE MILLER OR KELLY WITTMAN 09/27/23 EASEMENT 167 FRISBEE HILL ROAD 133825 195973 $500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $500.00 

EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL LLC 09/11/23 3800032250 LAB ANALYTICAL CWTP 6728 195974 $700.00 
09/11/23 3800032250 LAB ANALYTICAL SWTP/WWTP 6228 $5,480.00 

****** --�------------

sum $6,180.00 

EXCELLUS BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHLD 09/16/23 OCTOBER 2023 COBRA DENTAL ADMIN FEE 5020 195975 $22.60 
09/16/23 OCTOBER 2023 DENTAL ADYIIN FEE 5028 $46.55 



Page: 4 
JVIONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/27/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------� ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

EXCELLUS BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHI.D 09/16/23 OCI'OBER 2023 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 6028 195975 $195.53 
09/16/23 OCI'OBER 2023 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 7028 $121. 05 
09/16/23 OCTOBER 2023 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 8028 $363.14 
09/16/23 OCTOBER 2023 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 9028 $204.85 

****** ---------------

sum $953.72 

EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN GROUP 09/16/23 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM 1473 195976 $25,528.51 
****** ------------.---

sum $25,528.51 

FAIRPORT MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 09/25/23 44848 17 ALLEYN'S RISE 6353 195977 $8.19 
****** ---------------

sum $8.19 

FASTENERS DIRECT 08/24/23 266455 STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS 8448 * ACH $190.00 
*

****** ---------------

sum $190.00 

FEDEX 09/25/23 8 264 05671 DELIVERY FEES 7031 195978 $23.28 
****** ---------------

sum $23.28 

FELICIA A. ROMAGNOLO 09/15/23 F ROMAGNOLO 2023 NEPTUNE CONNECT CNF 9061 195979 $1,072.80 
****** ---------------

sum $1,072.80 

FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 09/07/23 P73946 FILTERS 1466 * ACH $384.81 
*

09/07/23 P73948 CAP SCREWS/WASHERS 8270 $21.66 
09/07/23 P73948 FILTERS 1466 $76.50 
09/07/23 P73949 HYDRAULIC FILTER 1466 $118.22 

****** ---------------

sum $601.19 

FLEETPRIDE 09/08/23 1110346688 LAMP BOXES 8270 195980 $206.06 
09/08/23 1110346688 LAMP BOXES 8270 $206.06 

****** ---------------

sum $412 .12 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/16/23 223 2945 MOSLEY RD BPS 6351 195981 $60.67 
09/16/23 223 7298 936 MJSLEY RD 6351 $99.02 
09/10/23 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 5051 $56.60 
09/10/23 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 5251 $22.64 
09/10/23 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 6051 $328.25 
09/10/23 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 7051 $226.38 
09/10/23 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 8051 $181.11 
09/10/23 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 9051 $316.94 



Page: 5 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/27/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPI'ION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 09/19/23 538 9535 MUMFORD PUMP STATION 6351 195981 <$39.42> 
09/19/23 586 6516 DENISE BPS 6351 $45.73 
09/13/23 621 1080 CITY LOW LIFT 6151 $44.25 
09/13/23 621 1200 SWTP 6051 $346.71 
09/13/23 621 6404 SWTP TTY LINE 9051 $33.51 
09/13/23 624 5669 MENOON BPS 6351 $60.67 
09/13/23 624 8154 MENOON RESEVOIR 6351 $38.31 
09/16/23 663 1190 SHOREMONT NO PHONE LAB 6152 $30 .42 

****** ---------------

sum $1,851.79 

GENESEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPI' 09/12/23 9321 WATER SAMPLES 6728 195983 $25.00 
****** ---------------

sum $25.00 

GERBER HOMES INC 09/21/23 DME 22-002 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2682 195984 $1,500.00 
****** ---·------------

sum $1,500.00 

GRAINGER 09/06/23 9828161373 ALUM OXIDE FIBER DISCS 8032 195985 $44.90 
09/06/23 9828165978 IRON ROUND CAPS 8441 $23.80 
09/06/23 9829044263 FENDER/USS WASHERS 8271 $228.81 
09/08/23 9832250055 CLEAR TUBING 6441 $150.48 
09/08/23 9832250063 V BELTS 6441 $419.12 
09/12/23 9835421661 EXHAUST FANS 6341 $358.40 
09/12/23 9835513152 PIPE WRENCH 8032 $276.06 
09/13/23 9836539818 BLOWER/CEILING HEATER 6341 $497.98 

****** ---------------

sum $1,999.55 

GREGORY J VELTZ 09/27/23 EASEMENT 366 E MANITOU ROAD 133425 195986 $500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $500.00 

GREGORY QUICK AND IVY QUICK 09/21/23 EASEMENTS 111 COLONNADE DRIVE 133125 195987 $500.00 
****** ---------------

sum $500.00 

GREGORY R. IPPOLITO 09/15/23 G IPPOLITO 2023 NEPI'UNE CONNECT CNF 9061 195988 $1,166.52 
****** --·----- ---- ----

sum $1,166.52 

H. A. MAIER FARM 09/30/23 7280-HA MAIER FM HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 195989 $397.80 
****** ---------------

sum $397.80 

HANES SUPPLY INC 09/05/23 2201082-00 CHAINS 8432 * ACH $479.68 
*

****** ---------------

sum $479.68 



Page: 6 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUI'HORITY 

VENIXJR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/27/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

HOLLEY CONSTRUCITON LLC 09/20/23 REFUND 1 TAP FEE REFUND 830909 195990 $400.00 
****** ---------------

sum $400.00 

JACKSON WELDING SUPPLY CO INC 09/05/23 987271 PROPANE 8141 195991 $39.94 
****** ---------------

sum $39.94 

JENNIFER MUI.BURY 09/27/23 066796/RFD RFD/161 RAILROAD MILLS R 2624 195992 $558.96 
****** ---------------

sum $558.96 

JUSTIN M. MOORE 09/19/23 J MOORE 2023 NEPI'UNE CONNECT CNF 9461 195993 $1,147.66 
****** ---------------

sum $1,147.66 

KENWORTH NORTHEAST GROUP INC 09/05/23 RI292302 FILTERS 1466 * ACH $56.22 
*

09/05/23 RI292331 FUEL FILTER 1466 $54.98 
****** ---------------

sum $111.20 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 09/08/23 S2039944.001 ADJ LED WALL PACK 6341 * ACH $183.00 
*

09/08/23 S2039975.001 CONDUIT/LOCKNUTS 6341 $26.02 
09/08/23 S2039978.001 CONDUIT/BXS/ADPTRS/STRAP 6341 $40.06 
09/08/23 S2039980.001 PVC ELBOWS 6341 $1.98 

****** ---------------

sum $251.06 

LEE BAXTER 09/27/23 171293/RFD RFD/124 BRICK LNDG 2624 195994 $98.62 
****** ---------------

sum $98.62 

LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 08/28/23 172596 TIRES DISMOUNT/MOUNT 8270 195995 $196.00 
09/08/23 172656 TIRE REPAIRS 8270 $388.95 

****** ---------------

sum $584.95 

M/BODY 09/22/23 1111 EMPLOYEE FITNESS CLASS 5099 195996 $150.00 
****** --------------

-

sum $150.00 

MET LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 09/14/23 OCTOBER 2023 LTD INSURANCE PREMIUM 1473 195997 $381.68 
****** ---------------

sum $381.68 

09/14/23 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 1473 195998 $2,478.38 



Page: 7 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

09/27/23 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMJUNT<CR> 

-------------------------------- -------- ---------------- ------------------------ -------- ------ ---------------

****** ---------------

sum $2,478.38 

METRODATA INC 09/20/23 46121 BACKGROUND SCREENING 9028 195999 $41. 00 
****** ---------------

sum $41. 00 

MODULAR COMFORT SYSTEMS 09/08/23 IN R402537 l/4HP MOTOR 6441 196000 $344.00 
****** ---------------

sum $344.00 

MONROE COUNTY CLERK 09/27/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS ENG 22-009 133025 196001 $65.00 
09/27/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS ENG 22-024 133125 $515.00 
09/27/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS ENG 22-025 133425 $65.00 
09/27/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS ENG 22-027 133825 $265.00 
09/27/23 FEES/ASSESSMENTS NAS6266;IXVIE2074 7098 $135.00 

****** - - ---- --- --- - --

sum $1,045.00 

MVP HEALTH CARE 09/09/23 10/23 HEALTH INS GRP 700101 SUB 001/002 1473 196002 $360,733.40 
****** ---------------

sum $360,733.40 

NAPA AUTO PARTS 09/22/23 3732-005921 FUSE 6441 196003 $3.65 
****** ---------------

sum $3.65 

NCACOMP INC 09/26/23 292 9/13-9/26 WRK CMP CLAIMS 7017 196004 $759.08 
09/26/23 292 9/13-9/26 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8117 $11,408.36 
09/26/23 292 9/13-9/26 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8217 $179.86 
09/26/23 292 9/13-9/26 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8317 $2,335.54 
09/26/23 292 9/13-9/26 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8417 $748.83 
09/26/23 292 9/13-9/26 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8517 $159.50 
09/26/23 292 9/13-9/26 WRK CMP CLAIMS 8617 $700.76 

****** ---------------

sum $16,291.93 

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC 09/06/23 N728918 METERS 1461 * ACH $26,712.00 
*

09/07/23 N729079 METERS 1461 $31,752.00 
09/08/23 N729220 METERS 1461 $9,198.00 